

## PDII<sup>Q&As</sup>

Salesforce Certification for Platform Developer II

### Pass Salesforce PDII Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/pdii.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Salesforce  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

What are three benefits of using static resources in Visualforce and Lightning Components? Choose 3 answers

- A. Static resource files can be packaged into a collection of related files in a zip or jar archive.
- B. Static resource files do not count against an organization's quota of data storage.
- C. Static resource files are automatically minified.
- D. Relative paths can be used in files in static resource archives to refer to other content within the archive.
- E. Static resource files can be referenced by using the \$Resource global variable instead of hardcoded IDs.

Correct Answer: ADE

---

**QUESTION 2**

A company uses Opportunity to track sales to their customers and their org has millions of Opportunities. They want to begin to track revenue over time through a related Revenue object. As part of their initial implementation, they want to perform a one-time seeding of their data by automatically creating and populating Revenue records for Opportunities, based on complex logic. They estimate that roughly 100,000 Opportunities will have revenue records and populated. What is the optimal way to automate this?

- A. Use `System.enqueueJob()` to Invoke a Queueable class.
- B. Use `System.scheduleJob()` to schedule a `Database.Schedulable` class.
- C. Use `Database.executeBatch()` to invoke a Queueable class.
- D. Use `Database.executeBatch()` to invoke a `Database.Batchable` class.

Correct Answer: D

---

**QUESTION 3**

Refer to the code segment above.

```
Line 1 trigger ContactTrigger on Contact (before insert, before update)
Line 2 {
Line 3     Map<Id,Account> accountMap = new Map<Id,Account>();
Line 4     for(Contact c : Trigger.new)
Line 5     {
Line 6         Account a = [SELECT Id, Name, BillingCountry FROM Account WHERE Id := c.AccountId];
Line 7         accountMap.put(a.Id,a);
Line 8     }
Line 9
Line 10    //Do stuff with accountMap
Line 11    for(Contact c : Trigger.new)
Line 12    {
Line 13        Account a = accountMap.get(c.AccountId);
Line 14        if(a != null)
Line 15        {
Line 16            c.BillingCountry = a.BillingCountry;
Line 17        }
Line 18    }
Line 19
Line 20    update Trigger.new;
Line 21 }
```

When following best practices for writing Apex triggers, which two lines are wrong or cause for concern? Choose 2 answers

- A. Lines
- B. Line 12
- C. Line 16
- D. Line 20

Correct Answer: AD

---

#### QUESTION 4

Which use case is an appropriate fit for the @future asynchronous Apex method? (Choose two.)

- A. A developer has jobs that need larger query results than regular transactions allow
- B. A developer needs to segregate DML operations and bypass the mixed save DML error
- C. A developer has long-running jobs with large data volumes that need to be performed in batches
- D. A developer has long-running methods and needs to prevent delaying an Apex transaction

Correct Answer: BD

---

## QUESTION 5

Ursa Major Solar has a custom object, serviceJob\_\_c, with an optional Lookup field to Account called Partner\_Service\_Provider\_\_c.

The TotalJobs\_\_c field on Account tracks the total number of serviceJob\_\_c records to which a partner service provider Account is related.

What should be done to ensure that the TotalJobs\_\_c field is kept up to date?

- A. Build a Process Builder with an invocable action.
- B. Create an Apex trigger on serviceJob\_\_c
- C. Implement a workflow cross-object field update.
- D. Change TotalJobs\_\_c to a roll-up summary field.

Correct Answer: B

[PDII VCE Dumps](#)

[PDII Study Guide](#)

[PDII Exam Questions](#)